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To
General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze,f eejeebhoyTowers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-40000 1

Scrip Code: 521.206
Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e. Friday, November LO, 2023 pursuant to
Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, ZOLS.

Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
[Listingobligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations , 201,5, and other applicable
provisions, if any, please note that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on
today, i.eFriday, November LO,2D23,have inter-alia consider, approve and taken on record the
following matters:

1) Approve the Un-audited FinancialResults fstandalone & Consolidated) of the Company for
the 2na quarter and half year ended 30'r' Septemb er,2023. (For details refer Annexuie eJ

2) Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors on the Unaudited Financial Results
[Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended 30'r'
September,, 2023. (For details refer Annexure A)

The Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results are being uploaded on the Company's
website www. samtexfashions.com and the said results are also being published in the newipaper
as required under the SEBI Listing regulations,

We further wish to inform you that the Board Meeting held on today commenced at 10:30 AM and
concluded at 03:30 PM.

Kindly take the same on your official record.

With Best Regards,
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors.
F-or SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED
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Ienegtng DlrcAor

ATUL MITTAL
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Regd. office & works: Plot No. 163, udyog vihar, Greater Noida, uttar pradesh-e0l3og
Delhi Oiffice : Unit No. 737, DLt Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase-l, New Delhi-11002q Telephone No. 01x-49015972
CIN : [127112UP1993PtC022479, E-mail id : samtex.compliance@gmail.com
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FASHIONS LIMITED
A Govt. Recognised Export House

SAMTEX FASHIONS LIMITED
Standalon€ Batanc6 She€t as at 3O Sep,2023
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(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work in-progress
(c) Intangjble assets
(d) Financial assers

(i) Inveshents
(ii) Trade Recetvabtes
(iii) Other financial assets

(e) Deferred tax assets (ner)
(f) Other non current assets
(g) Non-Currenr Tax Assets (Net)

Totat Non - Current

(a) Inventories
(b) Financial assets

(i) Trdde receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivatents
(iii) sank batances other rhan (ii) above
(iv) Other financiat assets

(c) Cunent Tax Assets (Ner)
(d) Other current assets

See accompanying notes to the

In terms of our report attached.

For and on behalf ofthe Board of Directors
SAMTEX FASHIONS LTD

lia $imtsx Feahions rr,,,,.-th
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G3._ - &rqd600ll@,
ATUL MITTAL

(chairman, Mdndging Dircdor & CFO)
DIN NO-OO223365

(a) Equity share capitat
(b) Other equity

Total

IAAILITIES

(a) Financial Liabtlities
(i) Borrowings

(b) Provisrons

Totat Non _ Current
ent liabilities

(a) Financial liabitIies
(i) aorrowinqs
(ii) Trade payables dues to MSME
(ir) Trade payabtes dues to otherthan MSME
(iii) Other frnanciat liabilities

(b) Provisions
(c) Current Tax Liabitities (Net)
(d) Other current I abllities

Total Current Liabilitie

Total Equity and Liabilities (t+2+3)

Regd' office & works: Plot No. x.63, udyog vihar, Greater Noida, Uttar pradesh-10130g
Delhi Oiffice : Unit No. 737, DLF Prime liower, F glock, Okhla Phase-1, New Dethi11002e Telephone No. 011-49015972
CIN : 1127112UP1993PtC022429, E-mail id : samrex.compliance@gmail.com
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SAMTEX FASHIONSLIMITED
UNAUDITEO TINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED
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Particulars

See accompanying notes to the Ind AS financial statements
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P|ace: DELHI
Date:10.11.2023

6,518
170.34

0.59

28,503
366

92.53
217

25.32

58.79
38.56

4.37
59.73

282.a4

35,868

470

36,338

1,492

(24,9s9)
(23,467)

666.56
15.84

55,6 1 3

837.16
2,633

39

59,122

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SAMTEX FASHIONS LTD

For $bmtsx Feghiong L,r,,,,ae
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ATUL MITTAL
(Chairman, Managing Director & CFO)

DIN NO-OO223366

Non-current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment
(b) Capital work-in-progress
c) Intangible assets
d) Financial assets
i) Investments

Trade Receivables
Other financial assets

(e) Deferred tax assets (net)
(f) Other non-current assets
(g) Non-CurrentTax Assets (Net)

Total Non - Current

(b) Financial assets
(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above

v) Other financial assets
c) Current Tax Assets (Net)

) Other current assets

Total Current

Total Assets (1+2
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
a) Equity share capital

(b) Other equity
Total equity

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
a) Financial Liabilities
i) Borrowings
b) Provisions

) Deffered tax Libilities
Total Non - Current

(a) Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables
(iii) Other financial liabiljties

c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)
d) Other current liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Equity and Liabilities (1+2+3)

6,256.56
170.34

0.59

28,490
366,42

216.85

Regd. office & works: Plot No. 163, udyog vihar, Greater Noida, Uttar pradesh-10130g
Delhi Oiffice : Unit No. 137, DLt Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase-1, New Delhi-110020, Telephone No. 01X-49025972
CIN I 1127112UP1993PtC022479, E-mail id : samtex.compliance@gmail,com
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5r. No
Three Months Ended

September 30, 2023 Juoe 30, 2023 September 30,2022 September 30, 2023 March 31,2023

1

2

3

4

5

l(ll) chans€ in stock-in-
Trad€

(ll Emplovee Beneir

(iii) Finance cost

(iv) Depreciation &

Amodisation Expenses

extraoridnaryitems &
bxes(3-sl

i) (a) lte

itemsthat will b

ncome, n€t ofincome

i) (a) ltemsthatwill no

)e re-classified to the

(b)rncomerax

elatingto item. that tr
,ot be re'classified to

i) (a) itemsthat will be

o.44

0.66

1.47 1.47 o.44 2

1.49

o.o1

130.92

5.74

2.95

o.m

130.92

3.O7

0.02

162.50

4_45

0.01

261.44

14.47

6.12

0.04

324.99

12.24

0.08

523.69

24.51
138.15 142.61 170.44 zao.77 343.49 560.55

-136.68 -142.67 170.44 279.29 34t.05 -5s7.93

135.68 142.51 170.44 -279.29 -343.05 -557,93

5.3 3: 72.16 6.10 27.62 28.86

;;.;" 
* *' - -" 'l

lb) rncome rax I

iating to item, that willl
e re-.lassifred to the I

.or,tor,oss 
L

lli:li:: , I 5.3 1.33 !2.15 6.70 27.62 28.86

com€ forthe period
131.31 -141.28 -158.28 -272.60 -315.43 -529.O7

pital
1,490.00

2.OO

0.18
-0.1a

1490. oc

2 .0c

0.19
-0,19

1,490.00

2.m

-0.21

0.21

1,490.00

2 m

-o.31

-0.37

1,490.00

2.00

-o.42

-o.42

1,490.00

2.OO

o.7t
o.77

0". 
fn*,ff 
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,r.The 
aboveresulk werereviewed bytheAuditCommitteeandapproved bythe Board ofDtectoB in thekmeetintheld on November 10,2023.

l3 
Th€ lituret of the last penods have been re8rouped, wherever necessary, to.onform to the curent qua^er s clasrifications

l3.The fitu.es of the last petiods have been retrouped, whe.ever necessary, to conform to the cutrent quade/s classifications
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Consolidated Cash flow statement for the year ended 3Oth September 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SAMTEX FASHIONS LTD

FB &cmt6x Fashions Lilr,,ra,\\.
.\ J'.."e

f":f.^ ' Lrart,t, o.r€o,

ATUL MITTALplace : DELHI (Chairman, Managing Director & CFO)
Date: 10.11.2023 DIN No_oo223366

Particulars Year ended
30t 09 I 2023 31-O3-2023

Cash flow from operating activities

for the year (279.2s

6.f I

261.a,

(1.4',

0.0l

tax expense
Charged directly to Other Comprehensive Income

and amortisation
on disposal of property, plant aod equapment

erest income recognised in profit or loss

cost recognised in proflt or loss

Investment Subsidy
unrealised exchange (Gain)/Loss
(gain)/loss recognised for denvatives

Movements in working capitali
(Increase) /decrease in trade and other receivables
(Increase) /decrease in other financial assets

13,15

(107 .A2

(0. s2

33.18

15.70

(s8.s2l

( s8.52 )

Increase) /decrease in other currenL assets
Increase) /decrease in other non-currenl assets
Increase) /decrease tn inventories

(decrease) in trade payables

(decrease) in current tax asset/liabilties

Increase/ (decrease) in provisions
Increase/ (decrease) in other current liabilities
Increase/ (decrease) in other financial liabilities

generated from operations

taxes paid (net of refund, if any)

lNet cash generated from operations
I

la. cash flow from investinq activities
I
lPaymenrs for properly, pldnt and equtpment

lProceeds 
from disposal of property, planr and equtpmeni

llnteresr re.e,ved

l(lncrease) /decredse rn other bank bdrdfl( ys
I
I

lNet cash generated from /(used in) investing activities
I
I

lC. Cash flow from financinq activities
lNet Increase /(Decrease) in long ternl borrowtng

Net Increase /(Decrease) in short term borrowing

Interest Paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of the Year

Cash and cash equivalents as at the end of the Year

Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet

1.47
(0.00

1,47

58.75

(1

(0.01

5 7.50

o.45

58,79

5r 24

ash and cash Note

(ss7.e3)

28.86
523.69

(2.63)
0.08

2.94
(0.12
(2.es

(2.2s

0.24

(1O.67

0.24

(10.911

2.63
(0.2 s)

2.34

1 1.00

(1.31)

(0.08)

9.56

1.O3

57.76

58.79

58.79

See accompanying notes to the Ind AS financial statements
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